Holy Names (5-3-3, 3-1-0) -vs- Chaminade (1-5-2, 1-2-1)
10/13/2022 at Honolulu (Saint Louis Field)

Date: 10/13/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
‘s‘ﬁi%?ﬂrannfgsii% ?_ouis Field Holy Names 1 2 3
Officials: Referee, Mike Hanna Asst. Referee, Earl Estrada Asst. Chaminade 1 0 1
Referee, Gene Albano Alt. Official, Michael Fricano
Holy Names 3 Chaminade 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Rios, Mallel 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 3 Kurihara, David 0 0O 0 O 17
FWD 7 Arias, Erik 3 2 1 0 58 DEF 5 O'Neill, Isaac 0 0 0 O 26
MID 8 Hidalgo, Rene 0 0O 0 O 57 MID 6 Villalva, Daniel 0 0O 0 O 48
FWD 9 Corral, Elio 0 0o 0o 1 40 MID 7 Caba, Owen 2 1 1 0 59
FWD 11 Ventura, Gabriel 4 3 1 0 40 MID 11 Maud, Joaquin 1 1 0 O 36
MID 13 Martin, Ricardo 1 1 0 1 63 DEF 14 Inigo, Ian 1 1 0 0 57
MID 17 Arias, Jehimy 3 1 0 0 74 DEF 15 Wren, Joseph 1 1 0 0 74
DEF 21 Sharp, Jalen 0 0O 0 O 69 MID 16 McCann, Braden 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 22 Abdelouahid, Amine 0 0O 0 O 50 DEF 19 McClellan, Zack 0 0O 0 O 18
DEF 25 Robles, Maximiliano 0 0O 0 O 80 FWD 23 Anderson, Ryan 0 0O 0 O 40
FWD 28 Bonilla, Juan 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 40 Schroeder, Gabriel 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 2 Vasquez, Damian 2 0 0 0 46 FWD 9 Yulkowski, Kevin 1 1 0 1 60
DEF 3 Reyes, Gustavo 1 0O 0 O 52 FWD 10 Gonsalves, La'akea 0 0O 0 O 43
DEF 12 Duenas, Josef 2 1 0 1 50 DEF 17 Franco, Alessio 0 0O 0 O 72
FWD 14 Shimila, Mahmoud 1 0O 0 O 17 DEF 21 Bowman, Scott 0 0O 0 O 16
DEF 15 Cuevas, Andres 1 1 0 O 26 FWD 22 Merlo, Remo 0 0O 0 O 57
MID 19 Fuentes Barrera, Simon 1 0O 0 O 33 DEF 26 Jebri, Daniel 1 0O 0 O 73
DEF 27 Aceves, Christopher 0 0O 0 O 23 DEF 27 Colello, Tino 0 0O 0 O 64
FWD 31 Montelongo, Ian 2 1 1 0 32 Totals 7 5 1 1 940
Totals 21 10 3 3 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 40 Schroeder, Gabriel 90:00 3 5
1 Rios, Mallel 90:00 1 3 Totals 3 5
Totals 1 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Holy Names 10 11 21 Holy Names 2 5
Chaminade 4 3 7 Chaminade 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Holy Names 2 2 4 Holy Names 6 6 12
Chaminade 4 3 7 Chaminade 7 4 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by HNU Arias, Erik Assist by Martin,
23:45 HNU Erik Arias Ricardo Martin Ricardo.
44:03 CUH Owen Caba Kevin Yulkowski 9 shot deflected by GK, to 7 into upper left.
GOAL by HNU Ventura, Gabriel Assist by Corral,
56:10 HNU  Gabriel Ventura Elio Corral Elio.
GOAL by HNU Montelongo, Ian Assist by
70:17 HNU Ian Montelongo Josef Duenas Duenas, Josef.

Cautions and Ejections: 24:55 (YELLOW), #14 Mahmoud Shimila (HNU) 39:29 (RED), #23 Ryan Anderson (CUH) 39:29 (YELLOW), #0 0
(CUH) 39:29 (YELLOW), #0 0 (CUH) 45:33 (YELLOW), #26 Daniel Jebri (CUH) 48:45 (YELLOW), #11 Gabriel Ventura (HNU)



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 CUH Schroeder, Gabriel at goalie for Chaminade
00:00 HNU Rios, Mallel at goalie for Holy Names
00:11 CUH Foul on Villalva, Daniel.
00:36 HNU Shot by HNU Martin, Ricardo, bottom center, Team save.
00:50 HNU Corner kick [00:50].
02:09 HNU Foul on Martin, Ricardo.
02:32 CUH Offside against Chaminade.
08:01 HNU Shot by HNU Arias, Erik, bottom center, saved by Schroeder, Gabriel.
08:35 HNU Foul on Hidalgo, Rene.
08:53 CUH Shot by CUH Wren, Joseph, bottom center, saved by Rios, Mallel.
10:31 CUH Foul on McClellan, Zack.
12:23 HNU Shot by HNU Arias, Jehimy, bottom center, saved by Schroeder, Gabriel.
13:10 HNU Foul on Arias, Erik.
13:39 HNU Shot by HNU Ventura, Gabriel, bottom center, saved by Schroeder, Gabriel.
16:45 CUH CUH substitution: Gonsalves, La'akea for Kurihara, David.
16:45 CUH CUH substitution: Merlo, Remo for Villalva, Daniel.
16:45 CUH CUH substitution: Jebri, Daniel for Inigo, Ian.
16:45 HNU HNU substitution: Reyes, Gustavo for Abdelouahid, Amine.
18:00 CUH CUH substitution: Franco, Alessio for McClellan, Zack.
18:09 CUH Foul on Maud, Joaquin.
19:25 CUH CUH substitution: Yulkowski, Kevin for Maud, Joaquin.
21:29 HNU HNU substitution: Shimila, Mahmoud for Corral, Elio.
21:29 HNU HNU substitution: Duenas, Josef for Ventura, Gabriel.
23:45 HNU GOAL by HNU Arias, Erik Assist by Martin, Ricardo.
Holy Names 1, Chaminade 0
24:49 HNU Foul on Martin, Ricardo.
24:55 HNU Yellow card on HNU Shimila, Mahmoud.
25:29 CUH CUH substitution: Colello, Tino for O'Neill, Isaac.
25:29 HNU HNU substitution: Vasquez, Damian for Martin, Ricardo.
25:48 CUH Shot by CUH Jebri, Daniel, out top left.
27:49 CUH Foul on Jebri, Daniel.
29:58 HNU Shot by HNU Shimila, Mahmoud, out top.
30:25 HNU HNU substitution: Cuevas, Andres for Hidalgo, Rene.
33:21 HNU HNU substitution: Aceves, Christopher for Sharp, Jalen.
33:59 HNU Corner kick [33:59].
35:19 HNU Foul on Aceves, Christopher.
36:58 HNU Shot by HNU Vasquez, Damian, out top.
37:14 HNU HNU substitution: Fuentes Barrera, Simon for Shimila, Mahmoud.
37:29 HNU Corner kick [37:29].
37:42 HNU Shot by HNU Duenas, Josef, out top.
38:22 HNU Shot by HNU Arias, Jehimy, out top left.
38:39 CUH Foul on Franco, Alessio.
39:29 CUH Red card on CUH Anderson, Ryan.
39:29 CUH Yellow card on CUH TEAM.
39:29 CUH Yellow card on CUH TEAM.
39:57 HNU HNU substitution: Montelongo, Ian for Arias, Erik.
40:24 HNU Shot by HNU Reyes, Gustavo, out top right.
41:17 CUH Foul on Colello, Tino.
44:03 CUH Shot by CUH Yulkowski, Kevin, bottom left, Team save.
44:03 CUH GOAL by CUH Caba, Owen Assist by Yulkowski, Kevin.
Holy Names 1, Chaminade 1
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
FOR HNU: , #1 Rios, Mallel, #7 Arias, Erik, #8 Hidalgo, Rene, #9 Corral, Elio, #11 Ventura, Gabriel, #13 Martin,
45:00 HNU Ricardo, #17 Arias, Jehimy, #21 Sharp, Jalen, #22 Abdelouahid, Amine, #25 Robles, Maximiliano, #28 Bonilla, Juan.

FOR CUH: , #40 Schroeder, Gabriel, #10 Gonsalves, La'akea, #27 Colello, Tino, #22 Merlo, Remo, #7 Caba, Owen,
#9 Yulkowski, Kevin, #26 Jebri, Daniel, #15 Wren, Joseph, #16 McCann, Braden, #17 Franco, Alessio, #23 Anderson,
45:00 CUH Ryan.

45:00 HNU HNU substitution: Arias, Erik for Montelongo, Ian.



45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
47:
48:
49:
53:
53:
53:
56:

56:
58:
58:
60:
61:
147
62:
62:
62:
62:
63:
63:
63:
67:
68:
69:
69:
70:

61

70:
72:
73:
76:
77:
77:
79:
79:
79:
79:
80:
83:
84:
85:
86:
87:
88:
89:
90:

00
00
00
00
00
00
33
56
45
21
03
56
59
10

30
38
47
45
06

21
21
21
21
30
53
53
39
27
05
26
17

17
33
02
19
49
49
23
23
23
41
05
34
27
21
24
50
52
11
00

HNU
HNU
HNU
HNU
HNU
HNU
CUH
HNU
HNU
CUH
HNU
HNU
HNU
HNU

CUH
HNU
CUH
HNU
CUH
HNU
HNU
HNU
HNU
HNU
HNU
CUH
HNU
HNU
CUH
HNU
HNU
HNU

HNU
HNU
CUH
HNU
HNU
HNU
CUH
CUH
HNU
HNU
CUH
HNU
HNU
HNU
CUH
HNU
HNU
CUH

HNU substitution:
HNU substitution:
HNU substitution:
HNU substitution:
HNU substitution:
HNU substitution:

Hidalgo, Rene for Cuevas, Andres.
Corral, Elio for Fuentes Barrera, Simon.
Ventura, Gabriel for Duenas, Josef.
Martin, Ricardo for Vasquez, Damian.
Sharp, Jalen for Aceves, Christopher.
Abdelouahid, Amine for Reyes, Gustavo.

Yellow card on CUH Jebri, Daniel.
Shot by HNU Ventura, Gabriel, bottom center, Team save.
Yellow card on HNU Ventura, Gabriel.
CUH substitution: Inigo, Ian for Gonsalves, La'akea.
Shot by HNU Ventura, Gabriel, out top.
HNU substitution: Reyes, Gustavo for Arias, Jehimy.
Corner kick [53:59].
GOAL by HNU Ventura, Gabriel Assist by Corral, Elio.
Holy Names 2, Chaminade 1
Shot by CUH Caba, Owen, out right.
Foul on Corral, Elio.
CUH substitution: Villalva, Daniel for Caba, Owen.
Offside against Holy Names.
Offside against Chaminade.
Shot by HNU Arias, Erik, out left.
HNU substitution: Shimila, Mahmoud for Arias, Erik.
HNU substitution: Duenas, Josef for Corral, Elio.
HNU substitution: Montelongo, Ian for Ventura, Gabriel.
HNU substitution: Vasquez, Damian for Martin, Ricardo.
Foul on Vasquez, Damian.
CUH substitution: Maud, Joaquin for Merlo, Remo.
HNU substitution: Fuentes Barrera, Simon for Shimila, Mahmoud.
Foul on Reyes, Gustavo.
Shot by CUH Maud, Joaquin, bottom center, saved by Rios, Mallel.
Shot by HNU Montelongo, Ian.
HNU substitution: Arias, Jehimy for Sharp, Jalen.
GOAL by HNU Montelongo, Ian Assist by Duenas, Josef.
Holy Names 3, Chaminade 1
HNU substitution: Martin, Ricardo for Hidalgo, Rene.
Shot by HNU Vasquez, Damian, out top.
CUH substitution: Bowman, Scott for Wren, Joseph.
Shot by HNU Duenas, Josef, bottom center, saved by Schroeder, Gabriel.

HNU substitution:
HNU substitution:
CUH substitution:
CUH substitution:
HNU substitution:

Cuevas, Andres for Reyes, Gustavo.

Aceves, Christopher for Abdelouahid, Amine.
Merlo, Remo for Maud, Joaquin.

Gonsalves, La'akea for Yulkowski, Kevin.
Sharp, Jalen for Robles, Maximiliano.

Shot by HNU Cuevas, Andres, bottom left, saved by Schroeder, Gabriel.
Foul on Merlo, Remo.

Corner kick [83:34].

Shot by HNU Fuentes Barrera, Simon, out top left.

Shot by HNU Arias, Jehimy, out top.

Foul on Inigo, Ian.

Foul on Cuevas, Andres.

Foul on Arias, Jehimy.

Shot by CUH Inigo, Ian, bottom center, saved by Rios, Mallel.
End of period [90:00].



